
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/09/Amdt.3/17-18 dated 24.01.2018                                                                                                           Page 1 of 2 
 
 

 

Amendment No. 3 

24-01-2018 

 

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 

 

Ref.:  Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/09/17-18 dated 01.01.2018 

read with its Amendment No. 01 & 02 dated 11.01.2018 & 19.01.2018 

respectively. 

 

 

The following changes have been authorised and incorporated in the above referred 

Bidding Document.         

 

SECTION – I 
 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS (NIB) 

 

Description Existing Amended as. 

Last date and time of online submission of 
tender 

01.02.2018  

at 12:00 Noon 
07.02.2018  

at 12:00 Noon 

Last date and time of physical submission 
of EMD, Tender processing Fee, any other 
document specified in the Bidding 
Document 

01.02.2018  

at 02:00 PM 
07.02.2018  

at 02:00 PM 

Date of  tender Opening 
01.02.2018  

at 02:30 PM 
07.02.2018  

at 02:30 PM 

 

SECTION - VIII 

QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  

For Item at Sl. No. 1 (Rfx/Event number 3000002575) (i.e. Paperless Critical Care 

and Anaesthesia Solution) 

Existing para: 

1. The bidders should be a manufacturer or its authorised agent.  

2. All the items, namely, Patient Monitor, Central Nursing Station, Anaesthesia Work 

Station, Ventilator and Electronic Charting System as per tender specifications 

should be of the same make/manufacturer.  



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/09/Amdt.3/17-18 dated 24.01.2018                                                                                                           Page 2 of 2 
 
 

In case the manufacturer does not quote directly, they may authorise their agent for 

all the items mentioned above as per proforma of “Manufacturer Authorization Form” 

as given in the bidding document to quote and enter into a contractual obligation. 

Amended as: 

1. The bidders should be a manufacturer or its authorised agent for any of the following 

combinations of equipment: 

a. Patient Monitor, Central Nursing Station and Electronic Charting System as 

per tender specifications. 

and/or 

b. Anaesthesia Work Station, Ventilator and Electronic Charting System as per 

tender specifications. 

2. In case the manufacturer does not quote directly, they may authorise their agent for 

all the items mentioned above (i.e. Patient Monitor, Central Nursing Station, 

Anaesthesia Work Station, Ventilator and Electronic Charting System) as per 

proforma of “Manufacturer Authorization Form” as given in the bidding document to 

quote and enter into a contractual obligation. 

Note: Items at Sl. No. 1-a (i.e. Patient Monitor and Central Nursing Station) should be 
of the same manufacturer and/or items at Sl. No. 1-b (i.e. Anaesthesia Work 
Station and Ventilator) should be of the same manufacturer. The ‘Electronic 
Charting System’ should be from the make/manufacturer of items mentioned 
at 1-a or 1-b 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain 

unaltered.  


